As on 31 March 2022, provision of Corporate Social Responsibility is not applicable to your 

Company. 

11. Share Capital:  

The Paid up Equity Share Capital as on March 31, 2022 was Rs. 5,40,20,000/-. 

During the year under review, the company has issued and allotted 22,02,000 (Twenty Two 

Lakhs and Two Thousand) number of equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each (Rupee Ten 

Only) fully paid-up for cash at a price as arrived at in accordance with the ICDR Regulations 

ranking pari-passu in all respects with the then existing fully paid up equity shares of the